SECTION IV B

Ch. Matter Listed on Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.2513-2515 OF 2016

Gurwinder Singh Etc. Etc

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana Etc. Etc.

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The instant matter was registered on 28.1.2016.

At the time of registration of the matter, counsel for the petitioner gave an undertaking letter dated 19.1.2016 to file the copies of award dated 11.4.2013 and 30.10.2008. However, despite lapse of more than 3 months, aforesaid documents have not been filed by the counsel till date.

The default of the Advocate for not complying with the undertaking is reported to the Hon'ble Court with this office report for appropriate order/directions.

Dated this the 26th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv. 211, C.K Daphtary Block, SCI.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj